IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

MICHAEL BINDAY,

Petitioner,
v.
UNITED STATES,
Respondent.

PROOF OF SERVICE

Diana Abad hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that she emailed a copy of the Motion for Bail Pending Resolution of Michael Binday's Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the parties listed at the addresses below:

Solicitor General of the United States
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov
Room 5614
Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20530–0001
And

Kevin Mead United States Attorney's Office Southern District of New York 1 St. Andrew's Plaza New York, NY 10007

Kevin.Mead@usdoj.com

/s/Diana Abad

Diana Abad